

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2312/27 - 2022 දෙසැම්බර් මස 28 වැනි බදාදා - 2022.12.28 No. 2312/27 – WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 6, 15, 24, 36, 38 and 39 of Block 05, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110177, situated in the Village of Rajanganaya Yaya 01 within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 442-Mahathimbirikalla (5 Kanuwa) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0373 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2276/84 of 25th April, 2022 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.



			SCHEI	DULE		n .: 1	D
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
6	0.2023	The State	_	Full	1st Class	Irukula Jayarathnalage Roshan Tharanga Jayarathna has been appointed as the successor	subject to the conditions of L.D.O Possessed by Irukula Jayarathnalage Nimal Jayarathna under the licence
15	0.3053	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	No. LL- 440 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Rathnayake Mudiyanselage Leelawathi under the licence No. LL - 462
24	0.4047	The State	_	Full	l st Class	successor have been appointed in manner of Which,that 1/2 of the Total land to be owned by Walpola Dewage Karunawathi Jayalath & 1/2 of the land to be owned by W.D Dasun Neranjana Jayalath	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Walpola Dewayalage Dinadasa under the licence No. LL - 406
36	0.2672	The State	_	Full	1st Class	Pahalage Chamara Sanjeewa has been appointed as the successor	subject to the conditions of
38	0.2023	The State	_	Full	1st Class	Widana Ralalage Punyawathi Podimanike has been appointed as the successor	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Madirama Widana Ralalage Punchibanda under the licence No. LL - 193

2 A III කොටස - ශ්‍රී ලංකා ප්‍රජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පත්‍රය - 2022.12.28 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

			SCHEDULE	2 - (Conta.)			
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
39	0.2087	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Amarasingha Maddumage Ghanawathi under the licence No. LL - 313

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.12.28 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 174, 175 and 176 of Block 13, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110182, situated in the Village of Rajanganaya yaya 15 within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 457– Rajanganaya yaya 15 in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0196 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1792/32 of 11th January, 2013 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2022.

	,		SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
174	0.2293	The State	– Ful	1 1st (Class	-	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
175	0.2226	The State	– Ful	1 1st (Class		eerisge Jayapala inder the licence No. LL - 197 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	EDULE - (Contd. National Identity Card No.	E:	xtent wned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
176 EOG 12-0	(Hectare) 0.2278	The State	– F	ull	1st C	lass	N Gamini I und – I I und	ha Disanayake Mudiyanselage Kumarasingha der the licence No. ∞ _ℓ . [®] . 4 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Mahinda Kulathungage Nalani der the licence No. LL - 221

4 A III කොටස - ශ් ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.12.28 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 199 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110185, situated in the Village of Rajanganaya yaya 18 within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 456 - Rajanganaya yaya18 in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0204 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1798/27 of 20th February, 2013 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

	ember, 2022.		SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
199	0.1930	The State	– Full	1st o	Class		subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Dammalage anuja Lakamali nder the licence No. LL - 364

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 56, 81, 108, 116 and 169 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110796, situated in the Village of Nawasirigama (angamuwa) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 441-Nawasirigama in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0274 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2021/45 of 02nd June, 2017 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

			SCHEDULE					
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No		Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)							
56	0.0969	The State	_	Full	1st C	Class	-	subject to th conditions o L.D.O, Possessed by Wijesingha
								chilage Gami
							u	No. LL - 17
81	0.0506	The State	_	Full	1st C	Class	_	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed b Udumalagal
							Ga	image Lasant Manjula
							u	nder the licen
108	0.3755	The State	_	Full	1st C	Class	_	No. LL - 15 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed b Aswaththag Chandrawat
							u	nder the licen
116	0.2023	The State	_	Full	1st C	Class	 u	No LL - 27 subject to th conditions of L.D.O, Possessed b Rajasipalge Menikhami of 4 1/2 unde Nawasirigan Rajanganay nder the licen No. LL - 29

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	EDULE - (Contd.) National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	form of
169	(Hectare) 0.0931	The State	– Full	1st C	lass	_ u	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Kahadawa Arachchilage, Chandradasa Of 4 1/2 under Nawasirigama Rajanganaya nder the licence No. LL - 14

6 A III කොටස - ශ්‍රී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.12.28 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

EOG 12-0334/4

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 48 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110796, situated in the Village of Nawasirigama (angamuwa) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 441-Nawasirigama in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0283 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2033/18 of 22nd August, 2017 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

1001100	vember, 2022.		SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
48	0.0759	The State	– Full	1st C	Class	_ u	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Upasaka Ralalage Ariywathi nder the licence No. LL - 146

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 31 and 142 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110796, situated in the Village of Nawasirigama (angamuwa) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 441-Nawasirigama in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0305 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2070/39 of 11th May, 2018 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2022.

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.		Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
31	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.2023	The State	– F	Full	1st C	Class		subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Wasalasingha Agampoch Arachchige Ghanawathi ot 1/2 mile stone Nawasirigama Rajanganaya nder the licence
142	0.0796	The State	– F	Full	1st C	Class	– Of 4	No. LL - 160 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Kalatuwage Priyani Chandrasena 1/2 mile stone Nawasirigama Rajanganaya nder the licence No. LL - 169

SCHEDULE

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 47, 48, 53, 62, 156, 157 and 197 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110797, situated in the Village of Rajanganaya yaya 17 within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 458- tharunagovipola in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0316 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2107/19 of 22nd January, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

			SCHEDUL	E			
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
47	0.1498	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
						Da	Indrani Hettiarachchi of yaya 17, halamaragahawewa
						ra	under the licence
48	0.1024	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	No. LL - 99 subject to the conditions of L.D.O,
							Possessed by Kurugamage Upal arath Premachandra
							D 2 canal yaya 17 halamaragahawewa under the licence
53	0.0828	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	No. LL - 227 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Disanayake Mudiyanselage Ranjana Bandara Senewirathna under the licence No. LL - 584

		S	CHEDULE - (C	ontd.)			
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
62	0.1150	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Wijekoon Mudiyanselag Rathnapala Bandar under the licenc
156	0.1714	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	No. LL - 519 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Munasingha Arachchige Chandradasa under the licence
157	0.1769	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	No. LL - 42 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Kewitiyagala Gamage Rosalin under the licenc No. LL - 55
197	0.1767	The State	_	Full	1st Class	– H	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by erath Mudiyanselage Ruwan Shriyantha under the licence No. LL - 325

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.12.28 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

EOG 12-0334/7

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 22 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110798, situated in the Village of Sirimapura (Kudathimbirikalla) within the Grama Niladhari

10 A III කොටස - ශ් ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.12.28 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

Division of No. 440-Sirimapura in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0318 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2114/38 of 14th March, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Parcel No.	Extent (Hectare)	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(neciare)						
22	0.0760	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Warnasooriya Meri Magrat Fernando under the licence No. LL - 168
EOG 12-	0334/8						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 16 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110798, situated in the Village of Horombuwagama, Sirimapura (Kudathimbirikalla) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 440-Sirimapura in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0323 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2121/55 of 03rd May, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2022.

		SCHEDUL	D			
Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
(Hectare)						
0.0506	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Aluthge Shri Kusu under the licence No. LL - 173
	(Hectare)	<i>and Address</i> (<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0506 The State	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address Identity Card No. (Hectare) 0.0506 The State –	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address Identity Card No. Owned (Hectare) 0.0506 The State – Full	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address National Identity Owned of Card No. Extent Owned of Title (Hectare) 0.0506 The State – Full 1st Class	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address National Identity Card No. Extent Owned Nature of Title Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction (Hectare) 0.0506 The State – Full 1st Class –

EOG 12-0334/9

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 32, 40, 50, 58, 67, 89, 106, 108, 115, 122, 123, 132 and 148 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 110799, situated in the Village of Yaya 6 Ussana (Matikewa) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 449-Thumbullegama in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rajanganaya, in the District of Anuradhapura, in the Province of North Central, referred to in Notice No. 11/0328 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2150/43 of 21st November, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

> P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2022.

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned		Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
32	(Hectare) 0.4047	The State	– Fu	ıll 1s	t Class		subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Kulasekara Adhikarai Appuhamilage a Priyadarshani nder the licence No. LL - 235
40	0.3446	The State	– Ft	ıll 1s	t Class		subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Sikurajapathi Kotuwe Gedara Suresh Nalaka nder the licence No. LL - 236
50	0.4618	The State	– Fi	ıll 1s	t Class	Paha	subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by ala Welagedara Rathnayake nder the licence No. LL - 250

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	Ide	ional ntity d No.	Class and Extent Nature Owned of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
58	(Hectare) 0.2823	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	subject to the conditions of L.D.O Possessed by
67	0.4981	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Dewid Piyasena ader the licence No. LL - 107 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
89	0.3197	The State	_	Full	1st Class		Mudiyanselage Abeyrathna ider the licence No. LL - 87 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
106	0.3110	The State	_	Full	1st Class		ulwala Pillewe Gedara Punchi Appuhami nder the licence No. LL - 05 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
108	0.5691	The State	-	Full	1st Class	ur —	Dembatanalage Kamalawathi nder the licence No. LL - 100 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
115	0.2023	The State	_	Full	1st Class		Dombatanalage Gunapala ader the licence No. LL - 84 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by
							Adhikari Athukoralage ashmi Nirmala Adhikari nder the licence No. LL - 99

12 A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.12.28 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022

	SCHEDULE - (Contd.)								
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	Natio Iden Cara	tity	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law	
	(Hectare)								
122	0.6354	The State	_	Full	1st C	lass		subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Ilangam eerayale Gedara Dayawathi nder the licence	
123	0.1012	The State	-	Full	1st C	lass		No. LL - 108 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Punchibandage Indrani nder the licence	
132	0.3695	The State	_	Full	1st C	lass	_ u	No. LL - 128 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Egodawaththe Arachchilage Senapala nder the licence	
148 EOG 12-0	0.2509	The State	_	Full	1st C	lass		No. LL - 95 subject to the conditions of L.D.O, Possessed by Egodawaththe Gedara Nalani Wikramasingha nder the licence No. LL - 88	

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.12.28 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 28.12.2022